
Errata corrige, Vols. 51(1), June 1999 and 52(2),
December 2000

Samuels, G. J., E. Lieckfeldt & H. I. Nirenberg. 1999. Trichoderma
asperellum, a new species with warted conidia, and redescription of

T. viride. - Sydowia 51: 71-88.

In this article, a figure legend is incorrect. It should read:

Figs. 7-10. - Colony characters of two strains each of Tricho-
derma asperellum (7, 9) and T. viride (8, 10) from PDA (left) and SNA
(right) when grown in darkness at 20, 25, 30 and 35 C for 72 h. - Note
that there is growth on SNA for T. viride, but colonies are barely
visible against the background of the medium.

Barengo, N., Sieber, T. N. & O. Holdenrieder (2000). Diversity of
endophytic mycobiota in leaves and twigs of pubescent birch

(Betula pubescens). - Sydowia 52(2): 305-320.

In this article, some column headings in the Tab. 4 were inad-
vertently switched. Tab. 4 should read:

Tab. 4. - Endophyte species diversity and evenness indices for the twig samples at
each site.

Site

Pfäffikon ZH
La Tourbiere
Lindau
Sales
Bödmerenwald

Number of
species

4-yr-old

7
8

11
11
5

1-yr-old

7
6

10
8
5

Number of very
abundant species1

4-yr-old

3.92
3.13
4.40
4.76
2.32

1-yr-old

3.94
4.45
6.18
6.02
1.67

Number of
abundant species2

4-yr-old

4.83
4.36
6.27
7.12
2.87

1-yr-old

4.92
5.01
7.38
6.65
2.39

Evenness'5

4-yr-old

0.76
0.63
0.64
0.61
0.70

1-yr-old

0.75
0.86
0.81
0.89
0.48

Corresponds to Hill's diversity number N2 (Ludwig & Reynolds, 1988).
Corresponds to Hill's diversity number Nl (Ludwig & Reynolds, 1988).
Corresponds to the modified Hill's ratio (Ludwig & Reynolds, 1988).
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